Parent Advisory Committee

Draft Bylaws February 4 2014

A. NAME

The name of the Committee shall be the Parent Advisory Committee (PAC).

B. AUTHORITY

The Superintendent shall establish a Parent Advisory Committee at to satisfy the requirements of the Local Control Funding formula guidelines for a Local Control Accountability Plan process.

C FUNCTION

The Parent Advisory Committee shall serve the Berkeley Unified School District in an advisory capacity on matters pertaining to District finances. The functions of the Parent Advisory Committee shall be: To Consult, review, and comment on the Berkeley Unified Local Control Accountability Plan.

Voting or

D <u>MEMBERSHIP</u>

.

The membership of the Parent Advisory Committee will be established as follows:

<u>Committee Members</u>	<u>#</u>	Non-Voting
School-selected members One per each elementary school (11) Two per each middle school (6) Four from the high school (4) Two from B-Tech (1) One from the preschool program (1)	23	Voting
Superintendent-selected members (4)	4	Voting
District Staff - Superintendent, Assistant Superintendent for Educational Services	2	Non-Voting
Board of Education – Two Directors	2	Non-Voting

E. TERM OF MEMBERSHIP

Members will serve in two year staggered terms, which commence on October 1 and may be reappointed for additional terms as long as it is mutually agreeable to the member and the school or Superintendent. The Board of Directors may recommend names to the Superintendent for the at-large positions.

2. A Committee member may resign prior to the end of a term by providing written notification to the Superintendent, with a copy to the Principal.

F. VACANCIES

Staff

PAC Draft Bylaws

H. OPERATING RULES

The PAC

PAC Draft Bylaws